1 of 6
4ft
4ft
LEDVANCE Lamps
SubstiKIT™ LED T5 & T8 Type C System
Application
SubstiKIT LED T5 & T8 Type C System pairs a dimmable

41952 LED13T8UFGDIM841DC280 U-Bend 13.5 2200 163 4100 82 Frosted Glass 70,000 200 10
41953 LED13T8UFGDIM850DC280 U-Bend 13.5 2200 163 5000 82 Frosted Glass 70,000 200 10
Ordering Guide (T8 Lamps)
LED XX T8 LXX FG DIM 8 XX DC XXX
Product Name
LED
Wattage
8 = 8 Watts
10 = 10.5 Watts
12 = 12 Watts
13 = 13.5 Watts
Lamp Type
T8
Length
L24 = 24 Inch
L36 = 36 Inch
L48 = 48 Inch
U = U Bend
FG = Frosted
Glass
DIM =
Dimmable
CRI
8 = 82
Color Temperature
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
41 = 4100K
50 = 5000K
DC = DC Driver
External
Type C
Driver Output
Current/Channel
170 = 170 mA (8W/2ft)
220 = 220 mA (10.5W/3ft, 4ft)
255 = 255 mA (12W/4ft)
280 = 280 mA (13.5W/U-Bend)
Catalog # Type
Project
Comments
Prepared by
Specification Data
Wattage Comparison
Traditional
Source
Traditional
System
Wattage
LED
System
Number
of Lamps
LED System
Wattage (Type B)
Energy
Savings
2ft 17W T8 w/QHE 2X32T8/UNV ISN-SC 29 LED8T8L24FGDIM8XXDC170 2 18 38%
3ft 25W T8 w/ QHE 2X32T8/UNV ISN-IC 43 LED10T8L36FGDIM8XDC220 2 23 47%
4ft 32W T8 w/QHE 2X32T8/UNV ISN-SC 55 LED10T8L48FGDIM8XXDC220 2 23 58%
4ft 32W T8 w/QHE 2X32T8/UNV ISN-SC 55 LED12T8L48FGDIM8XXDC255 2 27 51%
Ubend T8 w/ QHE 2X32T8/UNV ISN-IC 55 LED13T8UFGDIM830DC280 2 30 45%
2ft 14W T5 w/ QTP 2X28T5/UNV PSN 32 LED8T5L24FGDIM8XXDC165 2 17 46%
3ft 21W T5 w/QTP 2X28T5/UNV PSN 47 LED10T5L36FGDIM8XXDC210 2 23 51%
4ft 28W T8 w/QTP 2X28T5/UNV PSN 63 LED13T5L48FGDIM8XXDC275   2 30 52%
4ft 54W T5 w/QHE 2X54T5HO/UNV PSN 120 LED21T5HOL48FGDIM8XXDC450 2 45 63%
3 of 6
Ordering Information (Drivers)
Driver Input Driver Output

75849 LEDvr3-4LTLED347V27-54WDIM-LINK 347 0.9 20% 27-54W 50/60 32 48 10%–100% LINK 25
*Will be discontinued once the inventory is depleted.
Ordering Guide (Drivers)
LEDvr X-XL TLED XXX XX-XXW DIM LINK
Product Name
LEDVANCE Driver
Number of Lamps
1-2L = 1 or 2 Lamps*
1-3L = 1 or 3 Lamps
3-4L = 3 or 4 Lamps**
Lamp Type
LED Tubes (Type C)
Input Voltage
UNV = 120-277V
347V = 347V
Wattage Range on DIP Switch
9-30W = 9W min to 30W max
9-40W = 9W min to 40W max
27-54W = 27W min to 54W max
27-60W = 27W min to 60W max
DIM = Dimmable LINK = Wireless
Control
  *Only powers one 21W T5HO lamp
**Only powers two 21W T5HO lamps
Ordering Information (T5 Lamps)
Item
Number
Ordering
Abbreviation
Lamp
Length
Lamp
Power
(W)
Initial
Lumens
(lm)
Bare Lamp
Efficacy
(LPW) CCT CRI Lens
Life (L70)
Hours
Beam
Angle
(°)
Package
Qty
42485 LED8T5L24FGDIM830DC165 2ft 8 1100 138 3000 82 Frosted Glass 70,000 220 25
42486 LED8T5L24FGDIM835DC165 2ft 8 1100 138 3500 82 Frosted Glass 70,000 220 25
42487 LED8T5L24FGDIM841DC165 2ft 8 1100 138 4100 82 Frosted Glass 70,000 220 25
42488 LED8T5L24FGDIM850DC165 2ft 8 1100 138 5000 82 Frosted Glass 70,000 220 25
42489 LED10T5L36FGDIM830DC210 3ft 10 1380 138 3000 82 Frosted Glass 70,000 220 25
42490 LED10T5L36FGDIM835DC210 3ft 10 1380 138 3500 82 Frosted Glass 70,000 220 25
42491 LED10T5L36FGDIM841DC210 3ft 10 1450 145 4100 82 Frosted Glass 70,000 220 25
42492 LED10T5L36FGDIM850DC210 3ft 10 1450 145 5000 82 Frosted Glass 70,000 220 25
42493 LED13T5L48FGDIM830DC275   4ft 13 1800 138 3000 82 Frosted Glass 70,000 220 25
42494 LED13T5L48FGDIM835DC275 4ft 13 1800 138 3500 82 Frosted Glass 70,000 220 25
42495 LED13T5L48FGDIM841DC275 4ft 13 1890 145 4100 82 Frosted Glass 70,000 220 25
42496 LED13T5L48FGDIM850DC275 4ft 13 1890 145 5000 82 Frosted Glass 70,000 220 25
42497 LED21T5HOL48FGDIM830DC450 4ft 21 2880 137 3000 82 Frosted Glass 70,000 220 25
42498 LED21T5HOL48FGDIM835DC450 4ft 21 2880 137 3500 82 Frosted Glass 70,000 220 25
42499 LED21T5HOL48FGDIM841DC450 4ft 21 3024 144 4100 82 Frosted Glass 70,000 220 25
42500 LED21T5HOL48FGDIM850DC450 4ft 21 3024 144 5000 82 Frosted Glass 70,000 220 25
Ordering Guide (T5 Lamps)
LED XX T5 LXX FG DIM 8 XX DC XXX
Product Name
LED
Wattage
8 = 8 Watts
10 = 10.5 Watts
13 = 13 Watts
21 = 21 Watts
Lamp Type
T5
Length
L24 = 24 Inch
L36 = 36 Inch
L48 = 48 Inch
FG = Frosted
Glass
DIM =
Dimmable
CRI
8 = 82
Color Temperature
30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
41 = 4100K
50 = 5000K
DC = DC Driver
External
Type C
Driver Output
Current/Channel
165 = 165 mA (8W/2ft)
210 = 220 mA (10W/3ft)
275 = 275 mA (13W/4ft)
450 = 450 mA (21W/4ft)
4 of 6
DRIVER
L